Aeorema Communications plc / Index: AIM / Epic: AEO / Sector: Media

6 December 2018

Aeorema Communications plc ('Aeorema' or the 'Company') Results of AGM

Aeorema Communications plc, the AIM-traded live events agency, is pleased to announce that all resolutions were duly passed at its Annual General Meeting held today.

ENDS

For further information visit <u>www.aeorema.com</u> or contact:

Mike Hale	Aeorema Communications plc	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7291 0444
John Depasquale / Liz Kirchner	Allenby Capital Limited	Tel: +44 (0)20 3328 5656
	(Nominated Adviser and Broker)	
Gaby Jenner / Isabel de Salis	St Brides Partners Ltd	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7236 1177